TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY

RESOLUTION #2019-88

AUTHORIZE ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION TO MASER ENGINEERING FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION SERVICES FOR ROADWAY IMPROVMENTS TO CRAWFORD STREET

WHEREAS, on July 16, 2019, the Township Committee adopted Resolution #19-77, which authorized payment to Maser Engineering for professional engineering and construction observation services for roadway improvements to Crawford Street; and,

WHEREAS, the total cost of services was \$61,500 but the Township Committee authorized payment of \$30,000; and,

WHEREAS, the Township Committee now recommends payment of the remaining balance in the amount of \$31,500; and,

WHEREAS, funds will be provided in the 2019 Municipal budget in the appropriation entitled Capital Ordinance 2019-07 (C04-55-218-002) and the Chief Financial Officer has so certified in writing,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby authorizes payment of the remaining balance for professional engineering services and construction observation services for roadway improvements to Crawford Street in the amount of \$31,500, funded by Capital Ordinance 2019-07 (C04-55-218-002)

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings						
Puhak						
Nolan						

hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the r Meeting held on September 10, 2019.	resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the
Pamela D. Howard, RMC,CMR Municipal Clerk	Edward Nolan Mayor